Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, December 18, 2007

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

	est Generation EME, LLC Petitioner, v. s Environmental Protection Agency, Respondent)))))) ,)	PCB No. 04-185 (Trade Secret Appeal)
	NOT	ICE OF FI	LING
То:	Illinois Pollution Control Board, A 100 West Randolph Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Bradley Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601	ttn: Clerk	Paula Becker Wheeler Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General 69 West Washington Suite 1800 Chicago, Illinois 60602
	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE to allution Control Board an Appearan ith served upon you.		filed today with the Office of the Clerk of na L. Gilbert, copies of which are
			/s/ Glenna L. Gilbert Glenna L. Gilbert
Date:	December 18, 2007		
6600 S Chicag	Hardin LLP Sears Tower go, IL 60606 258-5687		

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, December 18, 2007

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD				
Midwest Generation EME, LLC, Petitioner,)))) PCB No. 04-185			
v. Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, Respondent.	(Trade Secret Appeal)))))			
AP	PEARANCE			
I hereby file my appearance in this proceeding on behalf of Midwest Generation EME, LLC.				
/s/ Glenna L. Gilbert Glenna L. Gilbert				
SCHIFF HARDIN LLP Glenna L. Gilbert 6600 Sears Tower Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 258-5500				

CH2\2235675,1

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, December 18, 2007

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned attorney, certify that I have served the attached Notice of Filing and Attorney Appearance for Glenna L. Gilbert in PCB 04-185 by U.S. Mail on this 18th day of December, 2007, upon the following persons:

To: Illinois Pollution Control Board, attn: Clerk Paula Becker Wheeler

100 West Randolph Suite 11-500

Chicago, Illinois 60601

Brad Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Paula Becker Wheeler Assistant Attorney General Office of Attorney General 69 West Washington Street

Suite 1800

Chicago, Illinois 60602

/s/ Glenna L. Gilbert Glenna L. Gilbert

CH2\2235718.1